
UREGQiN Cl i 'YTtJN FKlOAYTOCi OBER 2771922". Page 3

Estacada
CANBYAND SOUTHERN CLACKAMAS (Continued from page two.)

LAIS SAW MILL IS

DESTROYED; FIRE

DAMAGE $10,000
PENSION ALLOWED

Mrs. W. A. Heylman is now waiting
on patrons at the postoffice.

Mr. and Mrs. Milt Marshall, Mrs: B.
O. Sarver and Mrs. F. C. Howe vis-
ited Oregon City last Thursday, go--

l;O.O.F.H0LD DISTRICT
CANBY, Or., Oct. 25 Mrs. Anna

Cantwell, a widow of this city, has
been advised by Congressman W. C.

' Ing over in Mr. Marshal's new car.

CHECK OF NAMES

UPON PETITIONS

IS DISCONTINUED

.. .. .
-

. i
Ruling of District Attorney

Halts Canvass By Clerk;
Issue To Be Put To Vote
Without Further Formality.

CONVENTION AT CANBY

$1.28; Inland Auto-Co.-. $1.80.
Road District No. Shoe-

ing Shop, $4.75; L. A. Shaver, $44.20;
E. L. Palfrey$35.91; E. J. Wood,
$14.94; O. L. Dlckerson. $12.45; N. J.
Halsted, $4.98; A. Laduke, $22.45; Les-
lie Palfrey, $4.99; W. L. Ellis, $23.70;
Roy Ellis, $23.70; P. J. Kayler, $23.70;
Don Ellis, $23.70; Lloyd Shaper, $23.-7- 0;

Fred Daugherty, $18.71; Frank
Lay, $11.22; Will Lay, $2.49; Alvin
Ellis, $4.98; R. J. Ellis, $4.98; Earl
Kayler, $14.94; Ray Daugherty, $4.98;
Wayne Sawtell, $6.22; Jim, Tubba, $3.-7- 3;

D. Engle, $6.22.
Road District No. 46 Canby Hdw. &

Imp. Co., $2; Carlton & Rosenkrans
Co., $2.91; J. R. Pitts, $14.90; Dave
Williams, $127.87; S. W. Bany, $8.30;
W. S. Maple, $4; Dewey Burright, $89.-8- 2;

Melvin Mahlum. $94.81; Aimon
Johnson, $98.55; Wm. Rice, $89.82;
Paul Bany, $5.98; Frank Kellnskl, $59.-3- 3;

Wallace Dahlen, $44.82; Roscoe
Miller, $44.82; Morley Mack. $41.33;

Hawley, from Washington, D. C. that

Molalla Concern Is Wiped OutCANB"?, Or., Oct. 25 The fourth
semi-annu- Clackamas County I. O.
O. F. district convention held in Canby

Ihe County Court
Expenditure For October, 1922.

Kud DUtrlct No. H J. Bickner &
Sown. $5.75; The Oregon Iron & Steel
Co.. $7.35: II. Gobhardt. $26.37; G. S.
HulltH'k. $SH.63: H. Gebhardt, $32.81;
N. S. Oldhww. $343.1$; N. S. Oldham.
$10; K imvtdson, $110.93; Orval
navldium, $53.82; J. P. Cook, $57.27;
John liaiMoy. $!kS.7S; L. Borland, $4.98;
O. O. llavidaou, $2.49.

Road District No. 12 Howard-Coope- r
Corporation, $7.10; A. L. Smith,

$1,751.82: J. Slgrlst. $68.97; A. Worth-ingto- n,

$11.97.
Hoad District No. 13 Aden's Store,

$13.35; A. A. Wood, $51.41; Ray Baker,
$2.49; Lloyd Jones, $12.45; Frank Ri

By Flame of Undetermined
Origin; New Machinery and
Quantity of Lumber is Lost.

on Saturday brought out members of
the orders of twelve county organiza
tions. The only one not being repre
sented, was Oswego; Others in attend

W. F. Cary has been, building a
plank road on his acreage across the
river from Estacada. The road is
built for the benefit of new settlers
In that district and is a good one, be-
ing graveled and planted.

Estacada is to have a laundry and
it will be located in the Kraake build-
ing on lower Main street. Mesdames
J. Moss and T. Martin are the pro-
moters of the new business.

About twenty Estacada Odd Fel-
lows and ten Rebekahs went to Canby
last Saturday to attend the district
convention of Odd Fellows1. They re-

port a good time and the Estacada
degree team won the silver cup.

After spending the summer here
with his parents, Otis Wagner left on
Tuesday for San Diego, Cal. He was
accompanied by "Doc" Hannah who

ance were from Oregon City, Clacka
COUNTY JUDGE NOT

she has been allowed a pension due
from her husband, who served in the
Civil War. His death occurred 15
years ago. and she is to receive back
pay, and also allowed $12 per month
from October 6, 1919. and $30 per
month from May 1, 1921.

The news received by Mrs. Cantwell
on Tuesday morning of this week. A
strange occurred on the
morning of the arrival of the ruws.
Just before awakening from her slum-
ber she dreamed she was conversing
with a friend, when a door openod,
and a voice called out "Don't worry
Mrs. Cantwell, I have good news for
you." Shortly after the mall man ap-

peared bearing the letter containing
the good news from the congressman.

Arthur Graham, of this city, who is
cashier of the Canby State Bank, has
also been Instrumental in assisting

OREGON CITY BLAZE
IS SAID INCENDIARY

Wm. Olson, $44.82; J. R. Pitts, $44.82;
E. M. Haines, $23.65; Geo. Koehler.

mas, Gresham, canby, Sandy. Wilson
villa, Boring, Milwaukee, Needy, Glad
stone, Molalla and Estacada. TO CONTEST ACTION$75.81; A. B. Cole, $80.82; Ralph Koeh

ler, $43.08; Isadore Bany, $6.22; W. R.The affair was held during the day
and evening, with lunch and dinner
being served by the Ladies' Aid So

ser, $1.24; Bruce Case, $1.24; E. G.
Joues, $22.45; Clifford Jones, $3.73;
Ralph Jone, $9.96; Robt Grahan, $2.49;
H. D. Say, $7.47.

Road District No. 14 Coast Culvert
Answer to. Charges Presentedciety of the M. E. church.

Ayers, $2.49.
Road District No. 47 A. Hassel-brin- k.

$7.86; R. W. Alspaugh, $12.68;
W. Ballard, $8.30; R, A. BushneU.
$9.08; R. Alspaugh, $7.86; R. H. Whit-wort- h,

$622; Fred W. Sohn, $12.77:

Probe Follows Outbreak At
Welch Lumber Yard; One
Clue To Case Discovered.

The address of welcome was made
by C. H. Sheldon, of Canby, repre By Live Wires Is Issued By

Manager Percy T. Shelley.
& Flume Co., $43.01; J. Rabtc. $22.43;
M. Aldrige, $19.94; L. Tiedeman, $14.- -senting Canby Lodge No. 156. The

response was made by Judge Thomas
F. Ryan, of Oregon City, who is past

96; S. Turner, $17.45; G. Setge, $17.45;
J. Sharp, $14.96; E. Sharp, $14.96; A.

Joe Resch, $5.68 ; Oregon City Sand &
Gravel Co., $124.70. ,

Road District No. 49 Ramen Wil-
son, $41.96; Arthur Wilson. $18.06:Mrs. Cantwell to secure the pension. Delker, $19.94; Rob Shatz, $22.44; L.

Bruck, $17.45; Ed. Panperim, $19.94;
LouU Bruck, $4.99; J. M. Turner, $17.-9- 5;

R. W. Oldenstadt, $19.95; G. Old- -
Felix ManconL $4.98; August Blaske,
$22.41; Ben Krause, $7.47; John Rum

Canby Man Hurt In mer, $3.72; Rufus Kraxberger, $2.49;
Rudolph Klaus, $61.84; F. J. Wennin- -

will visit an aunt who resides there
Otis lives in California most of the
time on account of his health. The
boys are making the trip In Wagner's
car.

. High school pupils had a football
rally again Tuesday- - night, prepara-
tory to Friday's game with Silverton.
A big bonfire was the main attraction.

Rev. A. S. Hisig, of Gresham, ex-
changed pulpits with Rev. M. W. Mort
of the M. E. church last Sunday morn-
ing.

Jim Abbott returned from Salem

eer. 24.99.

MOLALLA, Ore. Oct 25. Fire
of undertermned origin destroyed
he A. G. Lais sawmill seven

miles suth of here yesterday,
while the ownennd his sons, Bert
and Ralph, were fei the mountains
hunting deer. A loss of $10,000 was
suffered. No information regard-
ing insurance was available. Lais
had recently installed consider-
able new machinery. This and
some lumber were destroyed with
the mill.

The recall of County Judge H. E.
Cross will be placed upon the ballot
without any further check of the peti-
tions.

This was determined Wednesday
after a conference between District
Attorney Levy Stipp and County Clerk
Fred A. Miller, over a protest made
by the recall committee. The recall-er- s

held that it is not necessary to

AUtOmODlle OmaSIl Bravel Co.. $36.5; E. Oldenstadt, $1.24;
(Bill Oldenstadt, $1.24; S. Seedling,
I $1.24; Bert Shatz, $1.24; T. Turner,

CANBY. Oct. 20. C. S. Peck, of this j1-24- ! - Oldenstadt, $2.48.

city, is suffering from injuries re-- ! Road District No. 16 C. H. Dauchy,

grandmaster.
Shannon Is Named

The morning session, which began
at 10 o'clock, was taken up with busi-
ness of the order, and also election
of officers. These are as follows:
president, James Shannon, of Oregon
City, No. 3, Oregon City; vice-presiden- t,

J. K. Ely, of Bstacada' Lodge
No. 175, Bstacada; secretary, William
A. Morand, of Boring Lodge No. 234,
Boring; treasurer, A. C. .Baumbach, of
Sandy Lodge, No. 195, Sandy, Oregon.

A motion was made and carried that
a new committee be appointed to pre-
sent resolutions to the grand lodge on
law in form ' of electing grand offi

ceived in an automobile accident that $ &0; City or uiaastone, ?s; u. jr.
Tuesday where he has been visiting

check the petitions, because the signa- -for the past month

Road District No. 50 C. F. Jackson,
$15. 96; Leon Judd, $13.70; Albert Car-rente- r,

$1.85.
Road District No. 51 A. L. Brough-er-,

$8.50; John Thurman, $2.49; Roy R.
Ridings, $7.96; Tom Brown, $1.24; Joe
Oster, $4.99.

Road District No. 52 F.. M. Henrik-se- n,

$21.80.
Road District No. 56 R. Schuebel,

$23.93; Fred Schuebel, $24.94; Elic
White, $7.47; J. Daniels, $17.46; Win.
Fawver, $12.45; Wm. Clausen, $9.96;
W. Erickson, $11.20; Lee Daniels, $6.-2- 2;

August Erickson, $8.71, Conrad
Lang, $8.71; Sam Holsten, $19.96; L.

While making a turn in the road, 'ner $5.99. chas. Moran. $11.96: H. Vernon Duus spent the week-en- d in tures had been notarized. They rais
he was blinded by a glaring headlight Emil, $34.34; Sam Petty, $47.92; Fred ed the point that the law requires sig--
on another automobile, and while en Wallet. $20.96: F. Hager, $26.95; H.

Mort. and her nephew and niece, Mr. " mmj imxj.deavoring to bring his car to a slower
speed, the automobile skidded on the and Mrs. M. G. Birch and two sons, 11 18 not necessary for the electors to

of Portland, spent the week-en- d at the be registered, thus qualifying as "vot-Methodi- st

parsonage. Mrs. Birch is a era.

Frommyer, $41.93; J. H. McLillin,
$41.93; E. Vitter, $10.46; W. Smith,
$8.97; Wm Devenport, $103.84.

Road District No. 17 Milwaukie
Service Station, $8; Wm. F. Miller, $3;

slippery pavement, causing it to go
into a ditch and overturn. Peck's leg
was badly lacerated, the cuts extend sister of Rev. Mort. From thtk vM(,narta .,E. Wood, $22.45; J. C. Stump, $2.49;

A. Stump, $2.49; L Wallace. $4.99; Os-
car Erickson, $4.99.

Mr. and Mrs. E. G. Hopkins spent . ,

Has the fire bug transferred his
activities to the upper hill section?

Evidency, regarded as practically
conclusive that the fire which Sunday
night threatened the Welch Lumber
Yard at Mountain View, was of in-
cendiary origin, has been discovered
by the officials. An investigation of
the fire had started in the middle of the
the blaze which was conducted by a
mill building near the office.- - Wood
fronj shingle wraps was found where
the fire had started. According to em-
ployees of the yard, none of that ma-
terial had been near the office for a
considerable period of time. The fire
chief believes that it was placed there

Sunday and Monday in Portland. . ' JW&a lue stement was maae, 101- -

Road District No. 57 John Moe--

cers. These are james snannon aua
William Morand.

The evening session was opened at
7:30 o'clock, when this was called to
order by James Shannon. The invoca-
tion was made by G. J. Taylor of Mo-

lalla, and this was followed by a roll
call of lodges. Among the other lodges
represented besides those above stat-
ed were Hubbard, Aurora, Salem and
Mount Hood.

Resolutions Adopted
Among the resolutions that were

Mr. and Mrs. Sam How, Mr. How's '"wing uus action, that the placing of
hnke, $22.45; H. Hanson, $2.49; W. B. mother, Mrs. Foehlinger of Portland I the issue upon the ballot will not be

ing almost from the knee to the ankle.
He was brought to Canby, where Dr.
H. A. Dedman attended the injuries.

The cover of Peck's automobile was
a complete wreck.

The Peck family recently came to
Canby from Washington.

and her son and wife, H. Foehlinger. contested.Rambo, $9.98; Earl Meeker, $4.98; A.
J. Cota, $31.92; W. H. Wallace, $4.48; of St Paul, Minnesota, were guesta of Ur. leeal obstalnn n ,ar. ,Alva Gard, $7.48; L. J. Hull, $7.48;
Wm. Griffith, $7.48; J. L. Gard, $7.48; Mr. and Mrs. C. F. Hurst last Thurs

R. W. Alspaugh, $4.13; Wm. Strange,
$41.93; Jno. Shields, $125.79; G. Bee-cha-

$68.77; C. E. Battin, $31.41 ;- -C.

H. Counsell, $4.88; D. Mazzie, $184.82.
Road District No. 18 Matt Green-slad- e,

$4.
Road District No. 20 C. S. Mudge,

$34.71; T. J. Cotton, $6.25.
Road District No. 21 Schuld Bros.,

$470; Arthur Gran, $34.86; Fred An-
derson, $2.49; Carl . Witzel, $26.19;
John Hoffmeister, $17.46; Emil John-
son, $23.70; Albert Welch, $21.20; R.
H. Soelle, $38.59; R. E. Loveacle, $.- -

day.
Died Mrs. Jennie McKenzie who

the way of placing the issue before the
people, it is stated.

Delay Is Avoided
It is pointed out that a ruling to con- -

ARM FRACTUREDmade and adopted at this meeting was has resided at Currinsville for the last
35 years, died at the family home lastby an incendiary, as there were no

possiblities found for the blaze's start Sunday, October 22, 1922, after a ling- - tlnue the check, would only delay the
ering illness. She was a native of on- - question, and force the kiading of a

73. tario, Canada, being born in 1860. special election. The process of
which made her 62 years of age. Her swearing the electors who signed, in
husband died some years ago. The order to get sufficient bona fide sie--

CANBY, Or., Oct. 15 Chas. Keis-lin-

Jr., seven-year-ol- d son of
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Keisling, of
Macksburg, while playing in the barn
at the Keisling farm on Monday, fell
and broke his arm.

The child was brought to this city,
and the fracture reduced by Dr. H.
A. Dedman of Canby, and Dr.wB.en
Geisy of Aurora."

Geo. Holcomb, $3.73; Wm. Rogers, $3.-7- 3;

Claud Bottemiller, $4.48; Roscoe
Gard, $4.98; Julius Schiewe, $6.73; F.
Lindau, $4.48; H. Rogers, $7.48; John
Bluhm, $10.48; Fred Bruner, $5.23;
August .Martin, $14.98; J. G. Skidmore,
$14.98; Tom Pack, $14.98.

Road District No. 58 A. Mather,
$72.73.

Road District No. 59 A. Mather,
$31.10; J. O. Tunnell, $5.50; Louis Jer-
ger, $203.70; W. H. Douglass, $20.46;
Fred Hoffmeister, $7.48; W. H. Doug-
lass, $15.99; Paul Still, $19.96; E. An-
derson, $24.95.

Road District No. 60 Coast Culvert
& Flume Co., $98.14.

Road District No. 62 F. E. Parker,

Road District No. 22 M. H. Wheel-
er, $11.97; Victor Johnson, $9.99; W.
E. Wheeler, $4.99. surviving relatives are two sons. Nor- - natures to place the measure on the

man and Lee. Funeral services were ballot, would then be commenced. Un- -
held Tuesday at 1:30 at the M. E. der the present ruling the issue can
church in Estacada, Rev. A. Demoy go on the November 7 ballot.
officiating, and the interment in the stlpp expiains tnat reCall is
I. O. O. F. cemetery at this place, un- - base(i np0n a constitutional amend- -ANGLER SUCCESSFUL der the direction of J. E. Gates. ment and is not governed by the same

"Grandma" Saling passed away this law whlch Dr0vided for the checkine

ing in any other manner.
There has been no fire in the stove

for several days and there were no
eectrical wires near where the fire
started.

The blaze broke out at 2:45 o'clock
Sunday morning. The roof of the build-
ing was burned, the damage totaling
about $200. Prompt action by the fire
department saved the remainder of
the yard.

Damage of nearly half a million
of dollars has been done since the
first of the year by fires believed of
incendiary origin in Oregon City,

Chief Priebe yesterday scored the
turning in of the false alarm from
Fourth and Main streets, the second
from this box during the past six
months. Pointing out the danger in
bringing the engine down the hill on
a fast run and the fact that a false
alarm brings the fire department out
of touch with headquarters in case a

the following:, "Resolved, that the Clackamas
County convention favors the publica-
tion under the supervision and control
of the grand lodge of I. O. O. F. of
Oregon of either the Pacific Odd Fel-

lows or some similar publication, and
that a copy of same be sent to every
pad Fellow in good standing fn the
jurisdiction of Oregon."

Another resolution brought up was
"Whereas: It is the belief of many

of the members of the order in Clack-
amas county that it would be for the
best interests of Odd Fellowsship
would be served by having the county
divided into districts, whereby a dis-
trict deputy grand master could be
appointed for several lodges In a dis--'

trict instead of each subordinate lodge
as at present, therefore be it

Committee To Be Named
Resolved, That there be appointed a

committee of this constitution to take
the matter of districting the lodges of
the county, so that a district deputy
grand master may be appointed for a
combination of lodges, rather than for
Individual lodges.

$3.60- - Frank , Fisher, $4.99; Frank

Road District No. 23 P. R. L. & P.
Co., $25.20; Eri & Jonsrud, $1.25;
Schuld Brothers, $139; Fred Wagner,
$30.67; D. Brook Hogan, $2.49; W. H.
BankeA $28.69; Peter Houghlum, $23.-6- 9;

L. L. Griffin, $21.18; Ray Wilken-se-n,

$4.98; Jes Hite, $7.48; Geo. Chris-tense- n,

$7.47; D. S. Robertson, $7.47;
Al. Hayworth, $1.85.

Road District No. 25 Percy T. Shel-
ly, $3.05; Sandy Lumber Co., $100;
P. R. L. & P. Co., $ .50; D, Carmony,
$4.98; Glenn Ten Eyck, $2.49; Geo. A.
Ten Eyck, $1396; L. W. Tice, $8.71;
T. Kubitza, $7.47.

Road District No. 26 Gray & Chris--

weanesoay morning at me nome 01 ot signatures submitted on an initia--Fisher, Jr., $2.49; Chas. Kaullermeier, her son E. E. saling. A more lenginy tive petition.$4.99; D. O. Day, $11.97. mention will De given next wees. It is believed that were the checkRoad District No. 64 C. M. Ausvei

CANBY, Or.. Oct. 25 J. W. Snyder,
one of the most enthusiastic anglers
of Canby, made his usual trip to Pulp
Station on Monday, where he cast his
line in the Willamette river. Before
returning to this city he caught a
fine string of croppies.

$3.50; Earl Miles, $6.65; L. L. Par-- continued, there would be insufficient
Postoffice Gets Newmenter, $22.7L names to place the petitions before

Road District No. 65 Monitor Lum the people.
ber Yard, $9.02; R. F. Watts, $23.94 Delivery Auto Truck In reply to the stand taken by theErnest Schneider, $1.24; Carl Dropu- Live Wires of the Commercial club inCANBY LOCALS lich, $622.10.

The new delivery truck sent by the their endorsement of County Judge H.Road District No. 66 Carl. Dropu- -
TJ. S.. to the local postoffice arrived E. Cross, the following statement wasCANBY, Or., Oct. 25 A. M. Vin lich, $303.45; Concrete Pipe Co., $13.- -

tensen, $25; Paul R. Meinig, $24.18;
Paul R. Meinig, $4.50; Sandy Lumber
Co., $19.82; Sandy Lumber Co., $8; Ed.
Sladky, $17.43; Clarence Hilsenkoff,
$27.39; W. A. Stone, $97.35; E. Hart,
$7.47; Thomas Kubitza, $12.40; A. L.
Mattingly, $12.44; Sandy Lumber Co.,

Wednesday. The car is to take the issued from recall headquarters Wed- -45; Chas. Brandt, $19.96; Hugo Kunze,yard was in Oregon City on business
place of the motorcycle and has been nesday evening by Percy T. Shelley,fire should break out, he advocated the$17.46; Paul Burkert, $14.97; W. H.Tuesday afternoon.

for some manager of the campaign:infliction of the maximum $500 fine needed, at the postofficeBurkert, $36. 91; Ben Burkert, $4.99.Attorney J. E. Hedges, of Oregon
Special No. 6 City of Sandy, $430. when the miscreants are caught. I time.

96; City of Sandy, $563.69. Law Is Cited
"Answering the Live Wire resolu

City, was in Canby on legal business
Tuesday. He came here to secure a
number of witnesses in a suit that Special No. 1 City of Oregon City,

$4,500.will come up for a hearing early in Special No. 11 Coast Culvert &

$13.
Road District No. 27 Paul R. Mei-

nig, $8.80; W. Borholm, $9.98; A. Ma-
lar, $4.98; E. Wentland, $2.48; J. G.
DeShazer. $4.98; S. Everett, $4.98;VG.
DeShazer, $4.98; J. Everett, $4.98.

Road District No. 28 Eri & Jons-
rud, $6.30; W. Widmer, $15.96; Gust

November. Flume Co., $38.78. OSWEGO ITEMS
Mrs. Cora Bullock

tion of which a portion reads: We
feel that the recall of a public official
is a serious matter; that it should
be invoked only in cases of extreme
ineffeciency or malfeasance; that the

Edward Satter,' editor and publisher Special No. 13 A. A. Wood, $58.41.
of the Canby Herald, was In Portland Special No. 14 Lower Columbia
and Oregon City on business Monday. Fire Relief Assn., $7; E. Oldenstadt,

$20.42; O. Oldenstadt, $19.18; S. SeedFimger, $11.20; Edward Littlepage,Mrs. Grant White, who has been accusations directed against Judge H.
E. Cross are not sufficient to justify

The appointed officers at this meet-
ing were: George Fraser, of Molalla,
warden; Mr. Aden, of Wilsonville,
conductor; L. E. Sickler, Gladstone, I.

. G.; O. G. Boans worth, O- - G.; H. Spies,
chaplain.

The next meeting place will be at
Sandy on April 3, 1923. These meet-
ings are held twice a year.

Estacada was awarded the hand-- ,
some trophy cup awarded for winning
team in the drill work.

Among those appearing on the" eve-
ning's program were L. C. McShane,
of Hubbard, who gave an address;
Avon Jesse, solo; Miss Maude Beatty,

$2.49; Wm. Andreson, $11.99; Carl On Saturday evening the dancingconfined to her home by illness for ling, $20.42; W. Wolever, $7.46; Bert a recall and such action would be dis- -flnh held a dance at the Granire Hall.Schatz, $18.65; M. Baker, $12.43 ;,T.several days, is improving. ' Jonson, $6.22; F. Carlson, $3.11; H.
Ackerson, $6.22; D. L. Erdman. $7.98;

Oswego Lake Plans
Are At Standstill i was well attended and after the astrous to the present road programTurner, $13.68; J. M Turner, $45.11; V " - I . . . . . .Mr. an1 Mrs. J. S. Martin and child,

have arrived in Clackamas county Bill Oldenstadt, $12.96; R. W. Olden dance a number of young folks had a ana aetertmentai to tne Dest interestsEdward Sitz, $6.22; Thomas Macho,
$6.22; Author Frenz, $8.71; Louis Gier midnteht supper at the home of Mr. 01 we coumy.jstadt, $36.16; E. Sharp, $28.68; G. Old

enstadt. $36.16; L. Bruck. $28.68; Ed. and Mrs. T. Lord 1 Lest some one who read the ar--ke, $8.71; A. M. Mowrey. $2.11; Louis
Jerger, $118.96; C. Banfield, $11.99; J.
Helnrich, $23.99.

OSWEGO, Oct. 24 There are noPanperim, $1994; O. Panperlm, $19.94; Mis Silva Chehak of Portland tides favoring the retention of H. B.

from Yamhill, and have taken up their
residence near Macksburg. Mr, Mar-
tin has taken charge of the Smith
farm, one of the best in that section.
Mrs. Martin, who was formerly Miss

new developments on the plan of theG. Setge, $22.44; J. Rabic, $17.45; M. snent Monday and Tuesday with her Cross as County Judge be deceived.Road Distric aNo. 29 Eri & Jons Oswego Log and Boom company toAldrige, $17.45; J. Sharp, $22.44; S. sister. Mrs. Chas. J. Sadilik. let us see what the law says about theuse Oswego lake for the storage ofrud, $10.25; Howard-Coope- r Corpora-
tion, $56.16.

Turner, $17.45; Bob Schatz, $12.46; A.
Delker, $9.97; L. Tiedeman, $14.95; C. Mrs. Arch Lewis left Monday for charges that must be Brought against

Dallas, where she will visit with her a public official in order to recall him.Road District No. 30 Frank Tiffany. logs or the probable use of lake sites
for a shingle mill and sawmill indusTiedeman, $14.97; Oregon City Sand

reading; Meadowbrook-Molall- a Male
Quartet, selections; Miss Lorraine
Lee, vocal solo; Garrett's orchestra,
selections; recitation, Herman Chind-gree-

of Cotton, who made a decided
hit with his Swedish dialect, and was

uncie. I (Every public officer in Oregon is$49.41; T. E. Brown, $27.93: Marlon & Gravel Co., $332.15.
Special No. 20 Gua Lingle, $44.85;Johnston, $2.99. Mr. and Mrs. Chas. Terry spent the subject, as herein provwea, to recall

"Verna Porter, is the daughter of Mr.
and Mrs. W. R-- Porter, of Canby. The
Martin family were accompanied by
Mr. and Mrs. William Martin, who
are making their home with them. The
former is seriously ill, having recent-
ly been stricken with paralysis. Wil-
liam Martin is a brother of J. S.

Road District No. 32 Hogg Broth week-en- d at Salem visiting friends, by the legal voters of the state or orJerry De Young. $38.87; Robt. Hof--
tries. Everything is now awaiticg the
state public service commission on
the petition of the company for a fran-
chise to use the lake, which will prob-
ably be several weeks, due to the

Mr. and Mrs. David Nelson, Jr en-- the electoral district from which he isers, $1.50; Hogg Brothers, $3.50; Howard--
Cooper Corporation. $9.05: E. S.

meister, $40.36; August Heller, $24.95;
A. J. Stoll. $49.90; Otto Vogel, $29.94; tertained Mr. and Mrs. R. D. Fulton elected. There way be required 25 per
Christ Henrich, $24.95; Wilbur Brody, at dinner on Thursday evening. cent, but not more, of the numDer 01Stanifier, $9.98; Emerson Watts, $24.-9- 5;

August Landien, $11.22; A. Wynn. amount of work ahead of it. rh dries M. Hyskelli has just re-- electors who votea in his aiscrici ai?9.98: Dan Watts, $9.96: Chas. W. Mr. Haley said it would take his
$34.93; Richard Bell, $69.86; Kent
Fish, $29.94; Earl Tong, $28.40; Marion
Tong, $17.43; F. G. Keller, $24.90; Joe

given a hearty encore. Others appear-
ing on the program responded to, en-
cores.

Among the impressive features of
the evening session was the presenta-
tion of a cup to Brother Gilligan, of
Estacada Lodge No. 175, by the retir-
ing president. Brother A. H. Knight,
of Canby.

turned from a business trip of 10 days the preceding election for justice ofHolmberg, $5187; Gordon Beargstrom, company some 90 days to complete the in Tdahn 1 the supreme court to iiie ineir peu.--

railroad spurs, flumes, etc., after the Th it v. flnh met last Tuesday at I tion demanding his recall by the peo--

franchise - had been granted, it also r Mrs Thn Davis. Prizes pie. They snail set lonn in saia pen--
being necessary to. complete the sur

Papsch, $65.78; Walter Young, $99.75;
Ed. "Moore, $31.12; Martin Troge, $20.-9- 3;

Christ Eckert, $12.45; John Moore,
$29.88; Joe Bell, $30.38; Adolph Cas-
per, $17.94; S. C. Young, $9.98; W. R.
Dallas, $7.48; Casper Schmuki, $4.99;

were won by Mrs. Griffey and Mrs. tion the reasons for said demand. It
$7,000 DAMAGE ACTION

FILED AGAINST COUNTY
veys and other plans due to the ac

CUft Thomas I he snail oner ms reaigua-iKju- . ii. auw

$26.19; F. O. Gronlund, $17.46; L. Ba-de- r,

$2.49; John Watsman-- , $4.98; Aug.
Swanson, $2.49;

Road District No. 33 C A. Mann,
$5.98; H. D. Marston, $5.98; J. Imel,
$5.98; Oden Bernard, $2.99; C. R. Live-sa- y,

$11.97.
Road District No. 34 O. V. Badley

Co., $89.25; C. T. Blackburn, $12.96.
Road District No. 35 L. Funk. $4;

tual construction work.
Mrs. Sarah Ranger entertainad at be accepted and take effect on the day

on oftomonn f at her home m it is onereo. ana me vacancy snau u

New Town Thursday afternoon. Tnose miea as may De provmeu oy w.Budget Meeting To
present were Miss Mary ana inline Election Said proviaea

John Meyers, $9.98; R. C. Hemrlch,
$19.96; J. C. Royer, $153.89; James
Stradley. $24.95.

Special No. 21 P. R. L. & P. Co.,
$124; Jake De Young, $94.04; G. E.
Aldrich. $31.18; Pete Schuld, $308.

Be Held At Oswego Bickner, Mrs. Leslie saso. M if he shall not resign within five
John Bickner. Mrs. Will Bickner ana g r puon Ia fued, a spec- -

Federal Land Loan
Bank Man In Canby

CANBY, Or.. Oct. 25 L. J. Sanford,
of Roseburg, is in Canby, where he Is
representing the federal land loan
bank. He is appraising farms, where
loans are to be made. While in this
city Sanford is registered "at the Cot-
tage. Mrs. Sanford has also been in
Canby for several days.

Grading on Portland-Osweg- o

Road is Declared to Have
Injured Arcadia Property. OSWEGO. Oct. 24 Oswego council

Mrs. Lena, ooi. mrs. - JaJ electlon snall be ordered to be held
the hostess. Miss LI Bickner won.

witnIll twenty days in nia said elector-!.- .
nrim. Mrs Will Bickner, consoi-- j, ...has a yearly budget of $5670 and no

Special No. 23 Fred Wagner, $67.-8- 4;

D. S. Robertson, $34.91; L. L.
Griffin, $41.14; Ralph Griffin, $10.57;
Peter Houghlum, $43.64; Geo. Christ-ense- n,

$33:65; Al Heyworth, $37.40;
Ray Wilkensen. $6.22; W. H. Banke

tices ' have been posted announcing ation. A dainty lunch was served by peoplo wiu said ofIicer. On the
that the budget will be acted upon at the hostess. sample ballot at said election shall be

ii tt Miller formerly of Oswego, . .

Crosby Smith, $10.25; W. H. Bonney,
$9.18; Wm. Braat, $11.97; August Hu-be- r,

$12.45; A. E. Johnson, $2.49;
Christ Swanson, $2.49..

Road District No. 36 Hogg Broth-
ers, $4.50; John Ficken, $6.75; J. C.
Mattoon, $5.99; E. Bateson, $5.99; E. J.
Lankins, $5.99; James Hamilton, $5.99;
J. E. LaCroy, $6.99: John Hamilton,
$2.99; J. R. Hamilton, $2.99; W. Bate-
son, $2.99.

Road District No. 37 Everhart
Peck, $8.71; George Rogers, $29.93;
Willie Rogers, $12.45; William Grif-
fith, $14.97; Fred Bruner. $17.94: Al--

meeting of the city council to be
$36.14; Jess Hite, $9.96; Byron Banke, and who once owned the DiacK smim raaaona for demanding the recallheld Thursday evening, Nov. 2, at the

city hall, and the citizens of Oswego kom. has returned and bought$2.49; D. Brok Hogan, $14.96. of said officer as set forth in the re
Special No. 25 Geo. A. Ten Eyck, the shop back again. He has recent call petition, and in not more than 200

ly been near. Tualatin.
.f words the officer's justification of his

Mrs. Geo. Emrich ana Mrs. uu ..

Suit against Clackamas county for
$7,000 damages was filed here Tues-
day by Nina V. Johnson, owner of Lot
10, in Arcadia, on the Portland-Osweg- o

road. The complaint avers that
in the construction of the road, a large
quantity of rock and waste material
from grading was dumped upon the
plaintiffs property. It is also stated
that a spring from which fresh water
was secured and used for both domes

$77.80; L. W. Tice, $41.08; Miles Ten
Eyck, $4.98; B. Aikens, $14.97; H. Tal-
bot, $9.96; J. Vaeretti, $4.99; F. Mc-Guir- e,

$4.99; Fred Gilbert, $2.49; W. t ,a&n snent Tuesday in Oregon City.

Denver Man Buys
Property at Canby

CANBY, Or., Oct. 26 Ivan Wheeler
has sold his property south of Canby
to J. R. Nelson, who recently arrived

perform the duties of his office until
Tna "500" club met at the home ofvin Gard, $20.53; Richard Griffith, $53.- - the result of said special election shall

are requested to be present and ex-
press their views. A levy of 10 mills
has been proposed to take care of
the city expenses and improvemMa
for the year. As candidates for offi-
cers are also to be nominated at this
meeting, the citizens of Oswego should
attend and nominate candidates whom
they think will best serve the inter-
ests of Oswego.

Ganger, $2.49; A. Kllnger, $4.99; Al
be officially declared. Other candiMrs. Geo. Bullock on Wednesday af-

ternoon. . dates for the office may be nominated
t3; wiinam Wallace, $13:45; Roscoe
Gard, $9.96; John L. Gard, $14.96;
Jack Grossmiller, $1.24; John Miller,
$3.08; William Bootemiller, $4.99; Le--

m,o will Reamer was iasen suu--
to be voted for at said special elecill t- - "tic and commercial, purposes, wasin Canby frim Denver, Col. The con denlv ill and removea xo lao nuopo.

bert Ekstrom, $612.87; P. R. L. & P.
Co., $ .20.

Special No. 28 Schuld Brothers,
$66; W. Widmer, $19.95; Author Frenz,
$2.49; Gust Finger, $12.45; Louis Gier-
ke, $12.45; Thomas Macho, $2.49; F. J.
Suckow, $2.49; H. Ackerson, $2.49; D.

tion. The candidate who shall receive
the highest number of votes shall beon Tuesday.ruined, and that the cost of restoring

it will be $4,000. The remainder of
sideration was. $2000. Nelson has tak
en possession. Mrs. Etta Davidson, ...ra """- -

deemed elected for the remainder ofthe damage is said to acme la theThe Wheeler family have moved to OSWEGO LOCALS ana uuSni.Ci .K Davidson 4. x,a(h nBrannnecessity to provide drainage to carrythe Ogle place, about one mile east of and Jane Coon mo- -Marcellalores and whom thjft recaU petmon waa

roy nun, sz.bu.
Road District No. 38 F. Madden &

Co., $4.50; L. M. Henthorne, $7.68; P.
T. Monroe, $32.45; 'Gilbert Shearer,
$6.22;

Road District No. 39 Cascade Gar-
age, $1.25; J. F. Snyder, $12.47; E. T.
Davis, $31.47; H. B. Davis, $14.97; G.
Q. Dart, $14.97; Glenn Davis, $14.97:

Canby. oft the surface water which the new
road lets off at the Johnson property to - - v--torea filed or another.Mrs. John Haines, Sr., who has

lived in Oswego a number of years the day wiuu -
fitition shall be filedline.

CANBY OREGON CITY
Stage Time Table W. K. Corbin, $14.97; Walter Lemon,

Robinson of Anlauf and for-- with the officer with, whom a petition
m?rl a cisitor ot Ar-- for nomination to such office should

ot Saturday b led. and thjS same officer shall
thur McVey Action when it Is

. Waiting room at Huntley-Drape- r

L. Erdman, $3.99; Louis Jerger, $69.-3- 0;

Louis Jerger, $27.30; D. L. Erd-
man, $51.87; Al Mowrey, $46.87; F.
Carlson, $32.89; S. Bartlemay, $5.98;
O. Krebs, $2.99; C. Johnson, $35.88;
W. Andresen, $5.98; H. Ackerson, $36.-8- 9;

E. MowTey. $11.96; W. Widmer,
$31.92; H. Ballue, $5.98; E. Sitz, $2.99;
R. Forester, $5.98; W. Forester, $2.99;
S. Gierke, $8.97; M. Zogg, $5.98; G.
Bell, $4.99; G. Finger, $14.95; A.
Franze, $11.96; C. Hansen, $11.97; F.

(Continued on Page 7.)

$7.47; Wm.. Kinkley. $7.47; T. Eash.Drug Company, Oregon City, where I GEORGE HOEYE ! $7.47; F. H. Davis, $9.98; Curtis Wil-
cox, $4.98. Lewis Worthington, wno is woriuus " " .7.7remrired. No such petition shall be

at Deer is"1 iw.nint.p:d aeainst anv officer until heRoad District No. 41 Willamette taunaay. i . - Dt1It,ii ,aM hia nffino six months.Equipment Co., $10.22.

and is well known and liked by all
who met her, has moved to Canby,
where she will be with her son, Clar-en- c,

formerly of Oswego and the
only child she has at home out of
eleven children, Mrs. Haines has only
lost one child of the family, that be-

ing a son. Gilbert, who passed away
a short time before her husband, J.
C. Haines, Sr. Mrs. Haines also has
a daughter at Canby, Mrs. G. W.
White. -

Mrs. Albert Robe and a party of
friends were recent guests of Mrs.

Alfred Lick, who was seriously nun. - --- - --

Road District No. 42 Howard-Coo- pCHIROPRACTOR ".j Th. ia In a. save ana except mat it may uo
in an acciueut " '7 71 Jn,t - renresentativa in
hosoital in Portland ana is reponea - L ' "i.

er Corporation, $58.50; Victor Palm-gre- n,

$20.45; J. A. Wall, $14.48; Emil
Lind, $34.42; Emil Peterson. $7.48: the legislative assembly any time .

bus leaves on schedule time.
Lv. Canby v. Ore. City
7:50 a. m 8:30 a. m.
9:10 a. m. 11:00 a. m.

12:45 p. m. 2:00 p. m.
4:15 p. m. 5:15 p. m.

EXTRA TRIPS SATURDAY
2:45 p- - m. 3:35 p. m.
6:15 p. m. 7:30 p. m.

EXTRA TRIPS SUNDAY
6:15 P- - m. 7:30 p. m.
8:05 p. m 10:45 p. m.
Fare 25.

.- --

,ft,ra fm nai- - after five aays from iae uesuiums u.
Caufleld Bldg. Phone 636-- Gottard Lind, $18.30; Victor Backman,

$26.93; Chas. Backman. $12.45: Milton ifo'ia.'Xere "hT tat S last the first session after his election.)
"We believe this is a question for

MONEY TO LOAN
ON FARM AND CITY PROPERTY

Philip Hammond, Lawyer
Beaver Building

OREGON CITY. OREGON

tu- t- on Mrs. Charles Bickner en- - the people of Clackamas County to de- -
Chindgren, $9.97; Alfred Johnson, $9.-9- 9;

Philip Putz, $23.30; E. Means,
$ .38: Hugo Wicklund, $1.49; Av. Peter

W. G. Weightman.Oregon City, Ore.
tMtained a number ot friends at din-- cide because whichever way it is de- -Mrs. Bailey, mother of Mrs. Fred

son, $1.49 ; C. Bergstrom, $7.47. a two ' Thursday evening. 500 was piaw ciaea, they must . Dear tne cuu&o- -Steffens, has returned from
Koad District No. 43 Edw. Feyrer, weeks' visit In Seattle. J ed and a general good time had. I quences.


